

ITEM NO.22 COURT NO.8 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 124-135 OF 2014
(for prel. hearing)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL AGARWAL & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 21934 of 2010 and batch.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|