

\*

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371-384 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURESH TRADING CO. & ORS. ETC.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos.376,377,380,383 and 384/2013

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date. No further opportunity can be granted.

Respondent No.2 has filed his appearance in all the matters.

Certificate of service has also been received from the High Court in respect of respondent No.1 in TP(C) Nos.371 to 373/2013 and common respondent Nos.3 to 5 in TP(C) Nos.375 to 384/2013. None has appeared on their behalf nor any steps have been taken.

Item No.38

-2-

Let complete and correct particulars of respondent No.1 for service in TP(C) No.374/2013 be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The office report also indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the affidavit of service in respect of respondent No.1 in TP(C) No.374/2013. Let the affidavit be filed within one week.

Unserved respondents be served through the concerned District Court besides postal means.

List again on 30.4.2014.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

| (SANJIV JAIN)  
| REGISTRAR  
|

|  
|  
|

rd