

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 797-813/2013

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJENDRA KUMAR PATJOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 28/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased Respondent No. 13 viz. Anup Kumar Das and to furnish the correct address of Respondent Nos. 10 & 15 Viz. Nirmal Agarwal Prop. M/s. Shri Krishna Rice Mill & Prem Panda, failing which the transfer petition shall stand closed insofar as the aforesaid respondents are concerned.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on file)

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.29
17:37:13 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 797-813 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased Respondent No. 13 viz. Anup Kumar Das and to furnish the correct address of Respondent Nos. 10 & 15 Viz. Nirmal Agarwal Prop. M/s. Shri Krishna Rice Mill & Prem Panda, failing which the transfer petition shall stand closed insofar as the aforesaid respondents are concerned.

NEW DELHI
28TH SEPTEMBER, 2015

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]